

TIP NO W-5319  
FED AID NO HSIP-0070(137)  
GRADING, PAVING, WIDENING, SIGNALS  
US 70 IN MOREHEAD CITY

2.565 MI

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION

BARNHILL CONTRACTING  
COMPANY

WILSON, NC

ROCKY MOUNT, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		46240.00		54000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		2500.00		8000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		20390.00		178000.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	85.75	857.50	60.00	600.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	10 SY	9.00	90.00	6.50	65.00
0006	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24 LF	205.25	4926.00	200.00	4800.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	270 TON	103.25	27877.50	125.00	33750.00
0008	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	160 TON	103.25	16520.00	180.00	28800.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	125 TON	103.25	12906.25	250.00	31250.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	30 TON	485.00	14550.00	400.00	12000.00
0011	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	0.5 CY	520.00	260.00	1750.00	875.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	2385.00	2385.00	4000.00	4000.00
0013	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** TYPE E	1 EA	925.00	925.00	800.00	800.00
0014	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	135 LF	22.50	3037.50	42.25	5703.75
0015	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	400 LF	25.75	10300.00	38.60	15440.00
0016	2580000000-E	846	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	120 LF	32.50	3900.00	78.00	9360.00
0017	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	240 SY	56.50	13560.00	50.00	12000.00
0018	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	55 SY	80.00	4400.00	90.00	4950.00
0019	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	365.00	730.00	500.00	1000.00
0020	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	4 EA	265.00	1060.00	500.00	2000.00
0021	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	126 SF	15.65	1971.90	15.65	1971.90
0022	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		13650.00		38000.00
0023	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	150 LB	2.20	330.00	4.00	600.00
0024	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.6 TON	880.00	528.00	800.00	480.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	2200.00	2200.00	2000.00	2000.00
0026	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	11.00	550.00	10.00	500.00
0027	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.2 TON	110.00	22.00	100.00	20.00
0028	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	550.00	2200.00	800.00	3200.00
0029	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	2 EA	745.00	1490.00	723.00	1446.00
0030	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	6,543 LF	1.65	10795.95	2.00	13086.00
0031	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	26 EA	855.00	22230.00	740.00	19240.00
0032	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	24 EA	1075.00	25800.00	835.00	20040.00
0033	7144000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	4 EA	1375.00	5500.00	1100.00	4400.00
0034	7180000000-N	1706	BACKPLATE	32 EA	150.00	4800.00	130.00	4160.00
0035	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	50 LF	33.00	1650.00	18.00	900.00
0036	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	945 LF	7.00	6615.00	5.00	4725.00
0037	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	50 LF	10.50	525.00	7.00	350.00

FEB 29, 2016 09:33 AM  
46142.3.2

CARTERET

11:00 AM 2 / 2 001  
FEB 24 2016 DB00252

TIP NO W-5319  
FED AID NO HSIP-0070(137)  
GRADING, PAVING, WIDENING, SIGNALS  
US 70 IN MOREHEAD CITY

2.565 MI

		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			
		WILSON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC			
0038	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	532 LF	20.00	10640.00	13.00	6916.00
0039	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	885 LF	24.50	21682.50	17.00	15045.00
0040	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (3 CONDUITS, 2 INCH)	430 LF	33.00	14190.00	18.00	7740.00
0041	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	17 EA	550.00	9350.00	200.00	3400.00
0042	7348000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	13 EA	770.00	10010.00	415.00	5395.00
0043	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	4 EA	990.00	3960.00	345.00	1380.00
0044	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,100 LF	6.05	6655.00	5.30	5830.00
0045	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	6,907 LF	1.25	8633.75	1.50	10360.50
0046	7484000000-N	SP MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTOR	12 EA	3550.00	42600.00	7830.00	93960.00
0047	7575142000-N	1736 900MHZ RADIO	5 EA	5500.00	27500.00	3400.00	17000.00
0048	7588000000-N	SP SGNL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	8 EA	13750.00	110000.00	13230.00	105840.00
0049	7590000000-N	SP DBL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	6 EA	19800.00	118800.00	16050.00	96300.00
0050	7614100000-E	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	112 CY	700.00	78400.00	963.00	107856.00
0051	7631000000-N	SP MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	14 EA	400.00	5600.00	225.00	3150.00
0052	7636000000-N	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	8 EA	475.00	3800.00	300.00	2400.00
0053	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	2 EA	1750.00	3500.00	1320.00	2640.00
0054	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	5 EA	1050.00	5250.00	1250.00	6250.00
0055	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	5 EA	17580.00	87900.00	11000.00	55000.00
0056	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	23 EA	110.00	2530.00	110.00	2530.00
0057	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	5 EA	400.00	2000.00	300.00	1500.00
0058	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (CCTV CAMERA ASSEMBLY)	1 EA	7700.00	7700.00	6100.00	6100.00
0059	7980000000-N	SP GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) (VIDEO ETHERNET ENCODER)	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	983.00	983.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	870473.85	TOTAL	1080088.15	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	870473.85	SUB-TOTAL	1080088.15	
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>			<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION			1	870473.85			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			2	1080088.15			